

MEMBER MOTION

Section 5.4.4 (b) of Procedure By-law

Meeting: Council

Meeting Date: January 25, 2023

Subject/Title: Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM)

Submitted by: Councillor Cilevitz

Whereas the Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM) represents the interests of municipalities on policy and program matters that fall within federal jurisdiction;

Whereas FCM's Board of Directors is comprised of elected municipal officials from all regions and sizes of communities to form a broad base of support and provide FCM with the prestige required to carry the municipal message to the federal government; and

Whereas the City of Richmond Hill has been represented at the FCM Board of Directors for a number of years;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

Council of the City of Richmond Hill endorse Deputy Mayor Godwin CHAN to stand for election on FCM's Board of Directors for the duration of the term; and

Council assumes all costs associated with Deputy Mayor Godwin CHAN, if elected or appointed, attending FCM's Board of Directors and Committee meetings.

Moved by: Councillor Cilevitz

Seconded by: